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Circular to Parents: R1 to 55 and KG1 to Gr. Xll - Regarding Academic Leadership Team and Subject Connect

Boymaa Il —a 5 I WA o) it jaa
OUR OWN ENGLISH HIGH SCHOOL - FUJAIRAH

November 21, 2021

Dear Parents,

Greetings!!!!

“A leader is one who knows the way, goes the way, and shows the way.” - John C. Maxwell

We are pleased to update and introduce the new and existing members of our Academic Leadership Team for your information

and ready reference.

[ Name About Our Own Academic Leader Department | Email
Ms. Samiha has decades of enriched experience in her area of
- expertise. With her core values and understanding about her | Supervisor —
Ms. Samiha ) . i ) . . y
Hamouda subject, yet humble with her team, she is confidently taking | Arabic and samiha.h@ourown.school
OOEHS Arabic and Islamic Studies Department forward since | Islamic Studies
1998.
Mr. Donald is the recent / new entrant into the Academic
Leadership Team; he has joined with loads of energy,
husi . . ; . S
Mr. Donald enthusiasm, and enrllched.exp'erlence in the.area of academ!c Superylsor donaldw@burawn: stion]
Weilson developments. Confident in his approach with an empathetic | Teaching &
understanding about the Teacher’s Teaching Learning Process | Learning
in classroom and beyond, he is ready to handhold the Teachers
to take them to newer goals of excellence.
Mr. Tamoghna is working with OOEHS since 2008 with various
roles throughout, with an insight into the CBSE educational Supervisor -
Mr. Tamoghna | developments. Confident with his Team, has his own unique P )
. . Gr. IX to XlI tamoghna.c@ourown.school
Chakraborty approach and confidence thereby guiding the teachers and
) . . (CBSE)
students to achieve the best of their academic scores and
overall academic developments.
Ms. Manpreet is soft spoken yet a dedicated leader with strong
potentials and focused approach towards her work. Working
with OOEHS since 2013, has taken her new leadership | Supervisor -
Ms. Manpreet . - ) ; .school
Kasur P responsibility independently since Sept 2021 and marching | Gr.ill to VIII manpreet.k@ourown.schoo
ahead confidently aiming the best for her team, students and | (CBSE)
their academic developments both Scholastics and Co-
Scholastics.
Mr. Alex, an economist by qualification yet works with the
touch of rhythm to the educational development in favor of the )
. . . Supervisor -
Mr. Alex students ensuring that they score to the maximum with best Senior 1 to T —
D’Souza results. Working with OOEHS since 1999 has taken various roles . = =
g . . . . . Senior 5
ultimately holding the Academic Leadership with the aim to
achieve the best for his students and Team.
Mr. Mohammad Shakeel is an organized leader, new entrant to
the present role yet not new to the School. Had meticulously .
. . . .| Supervisor -
Mr. led the mathematics dept to the heights earlier and now is Junior 3 to
Mohammad contributing his best to take the IGCSE middle school students Junior 6 mohammad.s@ourown.school
Shakeel and teachers to newer heights. Is humble personatly but when (IGCSE]
it comes to work, has his own views and expression thereby
making him uniquely stand out in the team positively.
Ms. Diba is the Academic Leader who believes in Inclusiveness. .
. iy . Supervisor -
With positive fierceness in her energy and work yet humble to KG1 to Gr. II
Ms. Diba her responsibilities, takes her team into stride with one eye on i :
P , (CBSE) and R1 | diba.s@ourown.school
Siddiqui the goal of students’ developments and other on her Team to Junior 2
empowerment; very aptly handholding the tender hearts and (IGCSE)

mind to grow and develop confidently.
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Cambridge Exams Officer:
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’VS. Nimisha Prasad

‘ Cambridge Exams Officer

‘nimisha.p@ourown.school \

CCA Coordinators:

Ms. Shamsun Nahar Sherin

CCA Coordinator— CBKG1to Gr2 /1G—R1toJ2

shamsun.s@ourown.school

Ms. Raitha Shanu

CCA Coordinator — 1IG—13 to S5

raitha.s@ourown.school

Ms. Shahab Shah

CCA Coordinator—CB—-Gr3to 12

shahab.s@ourown.school

Subject Connect across all classes:

SN | Name of the Staff ‘Department Email ID

1 Ms. Shiny Paul CBSE — English shiny.p@ourown.school

2 Ms. Joshila Viji CBSE — Science joshila.v@ourown.school

3 Ms. Mae Ann Johny CBSE - Math mae.j@ourown.school

4 Ms. Rajya Lakshmi Tayalur CBSE — Social Studies rajyalakshmi.t@ourown.school
5 Mr. Samson Mathew IGCSE — English samson.j@ourown.school

6 Ms. Manju Brijesh IGCSE — Science manju.b@ourown.school

7 Ms. Mubashira Hassan :g(c:gi ;nséjcclglsét.us/:;& mubashira.h@ourown.school
8 Ms. Tajinder Kaur IGCSE - Math tajinder.k@ourown.school

9 Mr. Duglas Joseph Commerce Duglas.j@ourown.school

10 | Ms. Neez Hashim ICT neez.h@ourown.school

11 | Ms. Samiha Hamouda Arabic and Islamic samiha.h@ourown.school

12 | Mr. Sarfaraz Siddiqui Hindi sarfaraz.s@ourown.school

13 | Ms. Anju Rajesh Malayalam anju.r@ourown.school

14 | Ms. Zubaida Begum Urdu zubaida.b@ourown.school
15 | Ms. Sarra Mahmoud Abdelmohsen French sarra.a@ourown.school

16 | Ms. Monowara Begum Bangla monowara.b@ourown.school
17 | Ms. Nafeesa El Sayed Islamic - Arabic nafeesa.e@ourown.school

18 | Ms. Sidheeque Kattumunda Islamic - English sidheeque.k@ourown.school

Should you have any queries, please feel free to reach and connect to the respective Supervisor / subject connect
leader / CCA Coordinator / CAIE Examination Officer using the above email ID.

We truly appreciate your encouragement provided and positive inputs shared; also, your feedback and suggestions
are always respected and has always helped us to give the new insight and perception for our thinking and

implementation process.

We honestly look forward to your valued partnership throughout.

Thanks for all your understanding and continued support.

Thanks and Regards,

o
?/Zv\\\\\q’\
Dr. S. Reshma
Principal
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